

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<u>Name</u>	:	Topping Spiced Biscuit 1kg x6
<u>Article number</u>	:	0020519
<u>Description</u>	:	Dessert sauce
<u>Packaging</u>	:	PP Bottle with oxygen barrier
<u>Shelf life unopened</u>	:	24 months
<u>Storage</u>	:	Ambient temperature (0-25°C), dark and dry storage
<u>Origin</u>	:	Belgium
<u>Ingredients</u>	:	<i>According to European regulation 1169/2011/EU</i>

Saccharose, Water, Speculoos (WHEAT flour, rock sugar, vegetable oils and fats (palm, rapeseed), cane sugar, SOY flour, inverted sugar, cinnamon, nutmeg) (25,0%), Speculoos Spices (0,20%), Natural Flavour (contains HAZELNUT, ALMOND), Thickener (xanthan gum E415), Natural Flavour, Salt, Acid (citric acid E330), Preservative (potassium sorbate E202)

Microbiological properties :

Total count	<	1000 CFU/g
Moulds	<	100 CFU/g
Yeasts	<	1000 CFU/g
Enterobacteriaceae	<	50 CFU/g
Salmonella		absent/25g

Physical properties :

Brix	71	(± 2) °B
------	----	----------

Name : Topping Spiced Biscuit 1kg x6
Article code : 0020519

Allergen declaration:

Allergen=substance or product that can cause allergies or intolerances
Y=Yes; N=No; U=Unknown; M=May contain

Allergen	Present in the product	Comment
According to regulation 1169/2011/EU and accompanying changes		
Cereals containing gluten i.e. wheat (such as spelt and Khorasan wheat), rye, barley, oats or their hybridised strains, and products thereof	Y	Speculoos
Crustaceans and products thereof	N	
Eggs and products thereof	N	
Fish and products thereof	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	N	
Soybeans and products thereof	Y	Speculoos
Milk and products thereof	N	
Nuts i.e. almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia nuts or Queensland nuts, and products thereof	Y	Natural Flavour
Celery and products thereof	N	
Mustard and products thereof	N	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	N	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (E220-E228) at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO ₂	N	
Lupin and products thereof	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	N	
Additional allergens		
Lactose	N	
Cocoa	N	
Glutamate (E620-E625)	N	
Chicken	N	
Coriander	Y	Speculoos Spices
Maize	Y	Natural Flavour
Legumes	Y	Natural Flavour
Beef	N	
Pork	N	
Carrot	N	

Name : Topping Spiced Biscuit 1kg x6
Article code : 0020519

Declarations :

GMO: Colac bvba hereby declares that we do not use genetically modified organisms (GMO's) or GMO derived products as ingredients in our production plant. Our product is in accordance with European regulation 1829/2003/EU and 1830/2003/EU and corresponding changes.

IONISATION: The product nor the ingredients are treated with, nor exposed to ionizing radiation, according to European regulations 6/2016/EU, 3/1999/EU en 1169/2011/EU and corresponding changes.

PESTICIDES: The product is in accordance with European regulation 396/2005/EU and corresponding changes.

CONTAMINANTS: The product is in accordance with European regulation 1881/2006/EU and corresponding changes.

PACKAGING: The packaging is in accordance with European regulations 1935/2004/EU and 10/2011/EU and corresponding changes.

Nutritional values : Calculated per 100g

Energy	1279 kJoule 304 kcal
Fat	4,0 g
of which saturates	1,8 g
of which trans fatty acids	0,3 g
Carbohydrates	65 g
of which sugars	56 g
Proteins	1,5 g
Salt	0,30 g